ROLFROLF
ENGG. SOLUTIONS INC.ENGG. SOLUTIONS INC.
ROLFROLF
ENGG. SOLUTIONS INC.ENGG. SOLUTIONS INC.
Corp. Off. : C-16, Anand Bhuvan, 163/165, V. P. Road, Mumbai - 400 004. India. Tel. : +91 22 2389 4513  · Fax : +91 22 2389 4511
Email : sales@rolfinc.com · Website : www.rolfinc.com
Manufacturer & Exporters of
High Tensile Carbon Steel, API 5L X52 to X70 PSL 1/2, LSAW, ERW & Seamless Pipes & Fittings,

itic Stainless Steel and Similar  Alloys
E 527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ANSI Standards:4
B1.20.1  Pipe Threads, General Purpose
B36.10 Welded and Seamless Wrought Steel Pipe
B36.19  Stainless Steel Pipe
2.3 SAE Standard:5
SAE J 1086
2.4 Other Standard:6
SNT-TC-1A Personal Qualification and Certification in
Nondestructive Testing
2.5 AWS Standard
A5.9 Corrosion-Resisting Chromium and Chromium-
Nickel Steel Welding Rods and  Electrodes
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions—For definitions of terms used in this speci-
fication refer to Terminology A 941.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material under this specification should
include the following, as required, to describe the desired
material adequately:
4.1.1 Quantity (feet, [metres], or number of  lengths),
4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036,  http://www.ansi.org.
5 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth
Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
6 Available from American Society for Nondestructive Testing (ASNT), P.O. Box
28518, 1711 Arlingate Ln., Columbus, OH 43228-0518,  http://www.asnt.org.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this    standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United   States.
2
A 790/A 790M – 07
4.1.2 Name of material (ferritic/austenitic steel  pipe),
4.1.3 Process (seamless or welded),
4.1.4 Grade (see Table 1),
4.1.5 Size (NPS designator or outside diameter and sched-
ule number of average wall  thickness),
4.1.6 Length (specific or random) (see Section  11),
4.1.7 End finish (section on ends of Specification A 999/
A 999M),
4.1.8 Optional requirements (product analysis, Section 9;
hydrostatic test or nondestructive electric test, Section   14),
4.1.9 Test report required (section on certification of Speci-
fication A 999/A 999M),
4.1.10 Specification designation, and
4.1.11 Special requirements and any supplementary require-
ments selected.
5. General Requirements
5.1 Material furnished under this specification shall con-
form to the applicable requirements of the current edition of
Specification A 999/A 999M unless otherwise provided herein.
6. Materials and Manufacture
6.1 Manufacture:
6.1.1 The pipe shall be made by the seamless or an
automatic welding process, with no addition of filler metal in
the welding operation.
6.1.2 At the manufacturer’s option, pipe may be either hot-
finished or cold-finished.
6.1.3 The pipe shall be pickled free of scale. When bright
annealing is used, pickling is not  necessary.
6.2 Discard—A sufficient discard shall be made from each
ingot to secure freedom from injurious piping and undue
segregation.
6.3 All pipe shall be furnished in the heat-treated condition
as shown in Table 1. For seamless pipe, as an alternate to final
heat treatment in a continuous furnace or batch-type furnace,